PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5849723

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/30/2013	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PULMONX	12/30/2013

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PULMONX CORPORATION	12/30/2013

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	Pulmonx Corporation	
Street Address:	700 Chesapeake Drive	
City:	Redwood City	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94063	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16436711

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)493-6811

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jroeder@wsgr.com, patentdocket@wsgr.com

Correspondent Name: JOY ROEDER

Address Line 1: 650 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20920-740.304	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOY A. ROEDER	
SIGNATURE:	/Joy A. Roeder/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/04/2019	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Cert of Merger#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 051176 FRAME: 0072

505802894

1955905 OUT

Delaware

PAGE 1

FILED JAM Secretary of State Ch State of California

DEC 3 0 2013

1cc

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AGREEMENT OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"PULMONX", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "PULMONX CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF
"PULMONX CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED
IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2013, AT 4:06
O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AGREEMENT OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2014, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS

5432095 8100M

131488986

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTY CATION: 1021267

DATE: 12-30-13

PATENT REEL: 048984 FRAME: 0658

RECORDED: 12/04/2019